UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDATION REQUESTED S

Marquette Helional Benk 8316 Spuih Western Ave no. IL G

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

rquette Halipnel Bank 6316 South Western Ave Chloego, R. 69636

94850185

125.50 DEPT-01 RECORDING 140012 TRAN 2864 09/30/94 12141100 46223 + BK #-74-850 185

4 600 200 90

223 + BK #-74. COOK COUNTY RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MORTGAGE

25-50 THIS MORTGAGE IS DATED SEPTEMBER 2, 1994, between Patrick J. Houlihan, divorced and not since remarried, whose address is 7741 South Central Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 80652 (referred to below as "Grantor"); and Warquette National Bank, whose address is 6315 South Western Ave, Chicago, il. 60636 (referred to below to "Lender").

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For valuable consideration, Grantor mortgages, warrants, and conveys to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the following described real property, together with all existing or subsequently eracted or attitud buildings, improvements and fittures; all essements, rights of way, and or contractions; all water, water rights, watercourses and clich rights (including stock in utilities with clich or intestion rights); and all other rights, royal to end grotte relating to the real property, including without limitation all interests, oil, gas, geothermal and similar matters, located in Cook Courty; State of Itilinote (the "Real Property"):

Lot 16 in Block 6 in Tromas M. Reade's 79th Street Highlands being a Subdivision of (except West 50 feet and except part taken for 79th Street) West 1/2 of West of Southeast 1/4 of Section 26, Township 38, North Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 7741 South Central Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 60652. The Real Property lax identification number is 19-25-407-303.

tor presently assigns to Lender all of Grantor's 4-th. Wie, and interest in and to all issues of the Property and all Rents from the Property. In Ion, Grantor grants to Lender a Uniform Commercial Co to security interest in the Personal Property and Rents.

DEFINITIONS. The following words shall have the following me prings when used in this Mortgage. Terms not otherwise defined in this Mortgage shall have the meanings attributed to such terms in the Uniform Cour arctal Code. All references to dollar amounts shall mean amounts in lawful money of the Unifed States of America.

Grantor. The word "Grantor" means Palstok J. Houlthan. The Crank it is the mortgagor under this Mortgage.

Guarantor. The word "Guarantor" means and includes without Imfallon, each and all of the guarantors, surelies, and accommodation parties in connection with the indebte

Indebtedness. The word "Indebtedness" meens all principal and interest psychie under the Note and any amounts expended or advanced by Lander to discharge obligations of Grantor or expenses incurred by Lander to enforce obligations of Grantor under this Mortgage, together with interest on such amounts as provided in this Mortgage.

Stote. The word "Note" means the promiseory note or credit agreement date: Sriptember 2, 1994, in the original principal amount of \$40,000.00 from Grantor to Lender, together with all renewals of, extending of, modifications of, refinencings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the promiseory note or agreement. The interest rate on the Note is 4.5.70%. The Note is payable in 36 monthly payments of \$1,234.18. The makenty date of this Mortgage is September 8, 1997.

Personal Property. The words "Personal Property" mean all equipment, fidures, and on a reficies of personal property now or hereafter owned by Grantor, and now or hereafter effected to the Real Property; logaliter with all (AD) salons, parts, and additions to, all replacements of, and all substitutions for, any of such property; and together with all proceeds (including with all insurance proceeds and refunds of premiums) from any sale or other disposition of the Property.

Property. The word "Property" means collectively the Re al Property and the Personal Property. 94850185

Real Property. The words Theel Property' mean the property, interests and rights described above kinds "Grant of Morigage" section.

Rents. The word 'Rents' means all present and tuture rents, revenues, income, issues, royalties, proff and other benefits derived from the

THIS MORTGAGE, INCLUDING THE ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND THE SECURITY INTEREST IN THE RENTS PAD PERSONAL PROPERTY, IS GIVEN TO SECURE (1) PAYMENT OF THE INDEBTEDNESS AND (2) PERFORMANCE OF ALL OBLIGATIONS OF GRANTOR UNDER THIS MORTGAGE. THIS MORTGAGE IS GIVEN AND ACCEPTED ON THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE. Except se otherwise provided in this Mortgage, Grantor shall pay to Lender all amount to sured by this Mortgage as they become due, and shall strictly perform all of Grantor's obligations under this Mortgage.

POSSESSION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY. Granicr agrees that Granicr's possession and use of the Property shall be governed by the tallowing provisions:

Possession and Use. Until in default, Grantor may remain in possession and control of and operate and manage the Reaf Property and collect

Duty to Maintain. Grantor shall maintain the Property in tenantable condition and promptly perform all repairs, replacements, and maintenance necessary to preceive its value.

Huteance, Waste. Grantor shell not cause, conduct or permit any nutsance nor commit, or suffer any stripping of or waste on or to the Property or any portion of the Property. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Grantor will not remove, or grant to any other party the right to remove, any limber, minerals (including oil and gas), soil, gravel or rock products without the prior written consent of Lender.

DUE ON SALE -- CONSENT BY LENDER. Lender may, at its option, declare immediately due and payable all sums secured by this Mortgage upon the sale or transfer, without the Lender's prior witten consent, of all or any part of the Real Property, or any interest in the Real Property. A "sale or transfer" means the conveyance of Real Property or any right, tille or interest therein; whether legal, beneficial or equitable; whether voluntary or involuntary; whether by outright sale, deed, installment sale contract, land contract, contract for deed, lessehold interest with a term greater than three involuntary; whether by duright sees, deed, installment sees contract, tend contract, contract for deed, tessehold interest with a term greater than three (3) years, lease-option contract, or by sels, assignment, or transfer of any beneficial interest in or to any tand trust holding tills to the Real Property, or by any other method of conveyance of Real Property Interest. If any Grantor is a corporation, partnership or limited flebility company, transfer also includes any change in ownership of more than fiventy-five percent (25%) of the voling stock, partnership interests or limited flebility company interests, as the case may be, of Grantor. However, this company interests, but the contract is such exercise is prohibited by federal law or by tillnois law.

TAXES AND LIERS. The following provisions relating to the laxes and liens on the Property are a part of this Mortgage.

Payment. Grantor shall pay when due (and in all events prior to delinquency) all taxes, payroll taxes, special taxes, assessments, water charges and sewer service charges levied against or on account of the Property, and shall pay when due all claims for work done on or for services rendered or material furnished to the Property. Grantor shall maintain the Property tree of all tiens having priority over or equal to the interest of Lender under this Mortgage, except for the tien of taxes and assessments not due, and except as otherwise provided in the following paragraph.

PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE. The following provisions relating to insuring the Property are a part of this Mortgage.

Maintenance of Insurance. Grantor shall procure and maintain policies of fire insurance with standard extended coverage endorsements on a replacement basis for the full insurable value covering all improvements on the Real Property in an amount sufficient to avoid application of any collegeague, and with a standard mortgagee clause in layer of Lender. Policies shall be written by such insurance companies and in Such

form as may be reasonably acceptable to Lender. Grantor shall deliver to Lender certificates of coverage from each insurer containing stigulation that coverage will not be cancelled or diminished without a minimum of ten (10) days' prior written notice to Lender and not containing any declaimer of the insurer's liability for failure to give such notice. Should the Real Property at any time become located in an erea designate by the Director of the Federal Emergency Management Agency as a special flood hazard area, Grantor agrees to obtain and maintain Federa Flood insurance, to the extent such insurance is required by Lender and is or becomes available, for the term of the loan and for the full unput principal belance of the loan, or the maximum limit of coverage that is available, whichever is less. ing a

Application of Proceeds. Grantor shall promptly notify Lender of any loss or damage to the Property. Lender may make proof of loss if Grantor falls to do so within filleen (15) days of the casualty. Whether or not Lender's security is impaired, Lender may, at its election, apply the proceeds to the reduction of the Indebtedness, payment of any fien affecting the Property, or the restoration and repetr of the Property.

EXPENDITURES BY LENDER. If Granter talls to comply with any provision of this Merigage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced that would materially affect Lender's interests in the Property, Lender on Granter's behalf may, but shall not be required to, take any action that Lender deems appropriate. Any amount that Lender expends in so doing will been interest at the rate charged under the highlighe from the date incurred or paid by Lander to the date of repayment by Granter. All such expenses, at Lender's option, will (a) be payable on demants, (b) be added to the belience of the Note and be apportioned among and be payable with any installment payments to become due during either (i) the term of any applicable insurance policy or (ii) the remaining term of the Note, or (c) be treated as a balloon payment which will be due and payable at the Note's maturity. This Mortgage also will secure payment of these amounts. The rights provided for in this paragraph shall be in addition to any other rights or any remades to which Lander may be entitled on account of the default. Any such action by Lander shall not be construed as curing the default so as to ber Lander from any remady that it otherwise would have had.

WARRANTY; DEFENSE OF TITLE. The following provisions relating to ownership of the Property are a part of this Mortgage.

Title. Grantor werrants that: (a) Grantor holds good and marketable title of record to the Property in the simple, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances of at then those set forth in the Real Property description or in any title insurance policy, title report, or final title opinion issued in layor of, and action by by, Lender in connection with this Mortgage, and (b) Grantor has the full right, power, and authority to execute and deliver this Mortgage to Land

Detense of Title. Suffect to the exception in the paragraph above, Grantor warrants and will forever detend the title to the Property against the lawful claims of all persi

FIRE PERFORMANCE. If Court pays all the Indebtedness when due, and otherwise performs all the obligations imposed upon Grantor under this Mortgage, Lander shall execute a to Jetiver to Grantor a suitable satisfaction of this Mortgage and suitable statements of termination of any financing statement on the evidencing Lander's accountly interest in the Rents and the Personal Property. Grantor will pay, if permitted by applicable law, any reasonable termination fee as determine, by Lander from time to time

DEFAULT. Each of the following, at the o con of Lender, shall constitute an event of default ("Event of Default") under this Mortgege:

Default on Indebtedness. Failure of Gra 40. to make any payment when due on the Indebtedness.

Compliance Default. Failure of Grantor to or inply with any other term, obligation, covenant, or condition contained in this Mortgage, the Note, or in any other agreement between Grantor and Leny

Insolvency. The Insolvency of Grantor, appoin ment of a receiver for any part of Grantor's property, any assignment for the benefit of creditors, the commencement of any proceeding under any harkruptcy or insolvency laws by or against Grantor, or the dissolution or termination of Grantor's existence as a going business (If Grantor is /) business). Except to the extent prohibited by federal law or fillnois law, the death of Grantor is an individual) also shall constitute a if Eyent of Default under this Mortgage.

Events Affecting Guarantor. Any of the preceding events excurs with respect to any Guarantor of any of the indebtedness or such Guarantor dies or becomes incompetent. Lender, at its option, may, but shall not be required to, permit the Guarantor's estate to assume unconditionally the obligations arising under the guaranty in a manner satisfactory to fanciar, and, in doing so, cure the Event of Default.

Insecurity. Lender reasonably deems itself insecure.

RIGHTS AND REMEDIES ON DEFAULT. Upon the occurrence of any Even, of Default and at any time thereafter, Lender, at its option, may exercise any one or more of the following rights and remedies, in addition to any other gifts or remedies provided by law:

Accelerate Indebtedness. Lender shall have the right at its option without in Toe to Grantor to declare the entire indebtedness immediately due and payable, including any prepayment penalty which Grantor would be required to pay.

UCC Remedies. With respect to all or any part of the Personal Property, Lander shall have all the rights and remedies of a secured party under

Judicial Foreciosure. Lander may obtain a judicial decree foreclosing Grantor's interest in all or any part of the Property.

Deficiency Judgment. If permitted by applicable law, Lender may obtain a judgment for any deficiency remaining in the Indebtedness due to Lender after application of all amounts received from the exercise of the rights provided in (n) section.

Other Remedies. Lender shall have all other rights and remedies provided in this Mortgage of the Mote or available at law or in equity.

Attorneys' Fees; Expenses. In the event of foreclosure of this Mortgage, Lender shall be entitled to a cover from Grantor Lender's attorneys' fees and actual disbursements necessarily incurred by Lender in pursuing such foreclosure. - (

MISCELL AMEOUS PROVISIONS. The following miscellaneous provisions are a part of this Mortgage:

Applicable Law. This Mortgage has been delivered to Lender and accepted by Lender in the Staty of Winois. This Mortgage shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

Time is of the Essence. Time is of the essence in the performance of this Morigage.

Walver of Homesteed Exemption. Grantor hereby releases and walves all rights and benefits of the homesteed promption tews of the State of Illinois as to all indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MORTGAGE, AND GRANTOR AGREES 10 1/18 TERMS.

GRANTOR

This Mortgage prepared by: Ronald M. Roman 6316 South Wester Chicago, IL 60636

6316 South Western Avenue

UNOFFI MONTAIGE COPY

1 10 INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF ULLIANS	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
N , 1 /)88	CADIA MARIE COSS ?
COUNTY OF	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 6/08/97
On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appear	
the individual described in and who executed the Mortgage, and acknow and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	Medged that he or she signed the Mortgage as his or her tree and voluntary act
Given under my hand and critical seel libbs	day of flet.
y (sula M. COBB	Reading at Museuplife Mallines Park
Hotery Public in and for the State of	My commission expired THAL 8. 1997
LAGER PRIO, Reg. U.S. Pol. & T.M. OH., Ver. 2.17 (g) 1904 OFF ProBarvison, Inc. All rights :	reserved fill-dees House Harrish Records
^	
Op Op	
0.0	
0/	
4	
' (
	·O
	Y/).
	()
	0.
	T_{α}^{\prime}
	0,
	9/5c.
	Olhing Clarks Office
	Co
	CA